Date:
MEETING:
WEATHER
WIND & TEMP
RAIL:

TRACK RATING:
PENTROMETER
IRRIGATION
RAINFALL

RACE 4

Fin DISTANCE Winner
1100 Brazilliant

1100 A Thousand Degrees
1100 All Things Nice

1100 Mr Piquet

1100 Kissable Eght

1100 Get In The Bow|

1100 Meteor's Man

1100 Zaazoe
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Sunday, 6 June 2021
Port Augusta
Fine

TRUE
Good R1-7
0.00 (Dirt)

OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF'+/- FSEC AVE TO 800M L1200

63.26

IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

55.08 44.52 34.12 23.24 11.96

L1000
54.96
55.38
556.42
55.50
55.82
56.02
56.14
57.02

LATE SPLITS

44.36
44.82
44.72
44.80
45.20
45.44
45.52
46.22

34.02
34.42
34.40
34.48
34.84
35.02
35.12
35.74

L800 L600 L400 L200

23.06
23.54
23.26
23.58
23.64
23.90
23.84
24.50

11.92
12.26
11.94
12.32
12.22
12.38
12.28
12.80

Race Summary

ZAAZOE missed the start and settled at the rear of the field. Race favourite A
THOUSAND DEGREES jumped away well and took up an early lead ahead of

BRAZILLIANT and GET IN THE BOWL. A THOUSAND DEGREES led throughout
the middle stages of the event, but was joined by an improving BRAZILLIANT on

the bend. BRAZILLIANT ran the fastest splits of the race from the 400 metre
point to the winning post, storming home to secure an impressive win.

PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400

10.60 10.34 10.96
10.40 [EoKE] 11.28
10.70 10.32 11.14 11.32
10.70 1Y 10.90 11.26
10.62 10.36 11.20 11.42
10.58 10.42 11.12 11.52
10.62 10.40 11.28 11.56
10.80 10.48 11.24 11.70
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12.26
11.94
12.32
12.22
12.38
12.28
12.80




